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Applicant. 

Reid,J. 

Falconer, J ... 

Kia Ora Fish Mart .. 

Lynne, C. R. and A; L. 

Gray, W.G. 

Morgan, D. E. 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. [No .. 46 

Previous Decision. Location. Decision. Date. 

Taking Fish for purposes of Sale-continued. 

To take fish at Tauranga using Tauranga .. 
the 30 ft. 16 h.p. launch "Del-
more," by means of long and 
hand lines only 

To replace the 35 ft. 12 h.p. Timaru 
motor-boati' Quest" by anew 
44 ft. 26-40 h. p. boat, for the 
purpose of taking· fish at 
Timaru, using lines and trawling 

To replace the 46 ft. 24 h.p. Auckland •. 
vessel " Clifton " with a new 
47 ft. 66 h.p. launch 

To take fish at Tauranga by Auckland .. 
means of the 50 ft. 30 h.p. 
Danish seine launch " Aunt 
Daisy " to replace the line-
fishing launch " Lynnette "at 
present operating at ·Auck-
land 

Pharmacy (Dlspenslng of Pre&cnptlons). 

To transfer his.pharmacy to new Auckland 
premises being erected in 
Remuera Road, Auckland 

To establish a new pharmacy at Auckland 
Brown's Bay, Auckland 

. Mining Privileges s//ruck off the Register. 

Granted 20 June, 1938. 

Granted on condition 20 June, 1938. 
that the " Quest " 
is not sold as a 
trawler 

Granted on condition 20 June, 1938. 
that the " Clifton 
is de-registered and 
withdrawn from 
the industry 

Declined.. 20 June, 1938. 

Granted 20 June, 1938. 

Granted 20 June, 1938. 

Office of the Mining Registrar, Reefton, 17th June, 1938. 
· NOTIC]!J is hereby giv~n. in accordance with the provisions of ~ectio? _188 (4) of _the ~ining Act, 1926, as amended b,r 

section 18 of the Minmg Amendment Act, 1937, that·the mmmg pnvileges ment101ied m the Schedule hereto have this 
day been struck off the Register. 

No. 

8291 

8375 
8376 
7791 
8016 
7863 I 
8377 
7701 
7592 
7263 
8042 

8261 

5383 

1153 
1603 
2551 
7678 

7934 
8002 

8173 

8387 

SCHEDULE. 

Date. __ I __ N_a.tur_. __ o_f_Pr_lvl_I_•s_·_· -~----L_o_ca11_t_y_. ----

14/11/35 

23/4/36 
23/4/36 
15/3/34 
17/1/35 
7/6/34 

23/4/36 
30/11/33 

13/7/33 
11/12/31 
31/1/35 

19/9/35 

6/4/22 

13/12/01 
23/6/05 
25/8/10 
2/11/33 

13/9/34 
13/12/34 

13/6/35 

23/4/36 

Special alluvial claim 

Water-race" .. 

Da~' 
Special alluvial claim 
Residence-site 

Special site 

Tramway 

Residence-site 

Extended alluvial claim 

Special alhi'~ial claim 

Extended alluvial claim 

Block IV, Mawheraiti Survey 
District 

Antonio• 
Antonios Flat 
Antonios 
Stoney Batter Creek 
Waiuta 
Blackwater 

Block XIII, Waitahu Survey 
District 

Block VII, Reefton Survey 
District 

Block X, Reefton Survey Dis-
· mct 

Crushington 
Golden Point 
Cornish town 
Block XIII, Reefton Survey 

District 

Block VI, W~tahu Survey 
District 

Block VII, Reefton Survey 
District 

Block XIII, Waitahu Survey 
District 

0. B. A. _SHARPE, Mining Registrar. 

Registered Holder. 

Antonios Hydraulic Elevating Company, 
Limited (in Liquidation). 

Charles Collins. 
Michael Joseph Gannon. 
Norah Elizabeth Merrick. 
David Parker. 
William John Henry Stansbury. 

Cecelia Margaret Morris. 

Waitahu (N.Z.) Colliery, Ltd. 

Arthur Ernest Gillman. 
Denis Murphy. 
Henry Dellaca. 
Edwin James Riley, Henry Gray, and 

Martin Frederick King. 
Henry Gray and Edwin James Riley. 
Stephen John Loughnan and Thomas 

Chambers Irving. 
John Jasper Doran and Donald Thompson 

McCormack. 
Lino Comis, Giovanni Rubbo, and Enninio 

Doriguzzi. 


