Applicant.	Previous Decision.	Location.	Decision.	Date.
		<u>'</u>		
	Taking Fish for p	urposes of Sale—continue	ed.	
Reid, J	To take fish at Tauranga using the 30 ft. 16 h.p. launch "Del- more," by means of long and	Tauranga	Granted	20 June, 1938.
Falconer, J	hand lines only To replace the 35 ft. 12 h.p. motor-boat "Quest" by a new	Timaru	Granted on condition that the "Quest"	20 June, 1938.
	44 ft. 26–40 h.p. boat, for the purpose of taking fish at Timaru, using lines and trawling		is not sold as a trawler	****
Kia Ora Fish Mart	To replace the 46 ft. 24 h.p. vessel "Clifton" with a new	Auckland	Granted on condition that the "Clifton"	20 June, 1938.
	47 ft. 66 h.p. launch		is de-registered and withdrawn from the industry	
Lynne, C. R. and A. L.	To take fish at Tauranga by means of the 50 ft. 30 h.p. Danish seine launch "Aunt	Auckland	Declined	20 June, 1938.
	Daisy " to replace the line- fishing launch "Lynnette " at			
	present operating at Auckland			
**	Pharmacy (Disp	ensing of Prescriptions).		
Gray, W. G.	To transfer his pharmacy to new premises being erected in	Auckland	Granted	20 June, 1938
Morgan, D. E	Remuera Road, Auckland To establish a new pharmacy at Brown's Bay, Auckland	Auckland	Granted	20 June, 1938.
	1.	1		

Mining Privileges struck off the Register.

Office of the Mining Registrar, Reefton, 17th June, 1938.

NOTICE is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of section 188 (4) of the Mining Act, 1926, as amended by section 18 of the Mining Amendment Act, 1937, that the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto have this day been struck off the Register.

O. B. A. SHARPE, Mining Registrar.

## SCHEDULE.

No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.	Locality.	Registered Holder.	
8291	14/11/35	Special alluvial elaim	Block IV, Mawheraiti Survey District	Antonios Hydraulic Elevating Company, Limited (in Liquidation).	
8375	23/4/36	55	,,	,,,	
8376	23/4/36	,,	,,	,,	
7791	15/3/34	Water-race	Antonios	99	
8016	17/1/35	,,	Antonios Flat	,,	
7863	7/6/34	Dam	Antonios	"	
8377	23/4/36	Special alluvial claim	Stoney Batter Creek	Charles Collins.	
7701	30/11/33	Residence-site	Waiuta	Michael Joseph Gannon.	
7592	13/7/33	,,	Blackwater	Norah Elizabeth Merrick.	
7263	11/12/31		Diackwater	David Parker.	
8042	$\frac{31/12/31}{31}$	Water-race	Block XIII, Waitahu Survey	William John Henry Stansbury.	
0012	01/1/00	water-race	District District	William com Henry Stansbury.	
8261	19/9/35	Special site	Block VII, Reefton Survey District	Cecelia Margaret Morris.	
5383	6/4/22	Tramway	Block X, Reefton Survey Dis- trict	Waitahu (N.Z.) Colliery, Ltd.	
1153	13/12/01	Residence-site	Crushington	Arthur Ernest Gillman.	
1603	23/6/05	22	Golden Point	Denis Murphy.	
2551	25/8/10		Cornishtown	Henry Dellaca.	
7678	2/11/33	Extended alluvial claim	Block XIII, Reefton Survey	Edwin James Riley, Henry Gray, and	
	-//		District	Martin Frederick King.	
7934	13/9/34		2301100	Henry Gray and Edwin James Riley.	
8002	13/12/34	Special alluvial claim	Block VI, Waitahu Survey	Stephen John Loughnan and Thomas	
3332	25/ 22/01	Special direction claim	District Vi, Waltanu Survey	Chambers Irving.	
8173	13/6/35	Extended alluvial claim	Block VII, Reefton Survey	John Jasper Doran and Donald Thompson	
01.0	15, 0, 00	Zacondou and viai Claim	District	McCormack.	
8387	23/4/36	1	Block XIII, Waitahu Survey	Lino Comis, Giovanni Rubbo, and Erminio	
0001	20/4/30	"			
			District	Doriguzzi.	